

1 **ESSB 6153** - H AMD TO H AMD(H-2783.1/01) **277 WITHDRAWN 6/15/01**
2 By Representative ____
3 On page 150, line 14, after (2)- strike \$2,475,000" and insert
4 \$2,033,000"
5 On page 150, line 15, after and- strike \$5,025,000" and insert
6 \$4,467,000"
7 On page 150, line 25, after (3)- strike \$990,000" and insert
8 \$1,320,000"
9 On page 150, line 26, after and- strike \$2,010,000" and insert
10 \$2,680,000"

EFFECT: Decreases funding for part-time faculty \$7.5 Million to \$6.5 Million. Increases funding for faculty increments from \$3 Million to \$4 Million.

FISCAL IMPACT: No net fiscal impact